PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Ritter	06/02/2009
Kenneth Brewer	06/02/2009
Vitali Souchkov	06/02/2009
Sarangan Narasimhan	06/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	768923	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12476690	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)288-0617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-288-0731

Email: avagoip@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: Kathy Manke Avago Technologies Limited

Address Line 1: 4380 Ziegler Road

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009-050USORG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Woods

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Avago Technologies 2009-050USORG (P AVG 306) 06 02 09#page1.tif

٦Г

PATENT REEL: 022767 FRAME: 0537 \$40.00 12476

500874883

source=Assignment Avago Technologies 2009-050USORG (P AVG 306) 06 02 09#page2.tif source=Assignment Avago Technologies 2009-050USORG (P AVG 306) 06 02 09#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022767 FRAME: 0538 AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 4380 Ziegler Road Fort Collins, Colorado 80525

Attn: Kathy Manke, MS 76

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES ECBU IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512325K), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Sensor Patterns for Mutual Capacitance Touchscreens

Filing date: June	<u>,</u> 2	,2009	Serial No.:	12/476,690	
and renewals of and	substil	lutes for sa	d application for Letters	any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), div s Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United State erefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extension	es and of
enjoyed by AVAGO, Letters Patent respe	its suc	cessors, as may be gra	signs, nominees or lega	is in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be all representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for winded, as fully and entirely as the same would have been made;	hich said
executed and will no request is made, and to said invention(s) of legal representatives improvement(s), said all disclaimers and of and generally to do enforce, for its or the	t executive texts of the control of	ute any agreut undue de overnent(s), we agree to cation and sals, continuing possible oenefit, prop	eement in conflict herew lay, execute and deliver said application and sa communicate to AVAG aid Letters Patents, to t ations, C-I-P's, reissue a to aid AVAGO, its successor patent protection for s	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we with, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, ear all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect id Letters Patent, to AVAGO, its successors, assigns, non aGO, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said inventestify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and decressors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries in cooperation and assistance are paid by AVAGO;	ch time a ct the title ninees or ition(s) or execute larations btain and
of any country or co AVAGO, as assigned	untries of the Patent	foreign to t entire right, of the Unite	he United States whose title and interest, any an ed States which may be	oner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and a eduty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to dall Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), issued and granted on or as a result of the application a	issue to including
I/we further identified by the atto United States Paten	ney do	cket numbe	er and title set forth abov	o insert the serial number and filing date of said applica re as soon as the same shall have been made known to the	ition now em by the
IN WITNES	S WHE	EREOF, I/w	e hereunto set my/our h	nand(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature (Se	(al)	Jeff Jeff		Date Assignment Signed: 6/2/09	
Inventor's Typed Name	Robe	ert Ritter		Date Application Signed:	
State of)) ss.:			
County of) 55.			
Before me this known or proved to me o act and deed.	n the ba	day of sis of satisfac	, personally app tory evidence to be the pers	eared who is on who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be	s personally his/her free
				Notary Public	

PATENT REEL: 022767 FRAME: 0539

My commission expires:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set my/o	ur hand(s) and	seal(s):	
	2			(0/2/2009
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			Date Assignment Signed:	0/2/2001
Inventor's Typed Name: Kenneth E	3rewer		Date Application Signed:	
State of	1			
) ss.:			
County of)			
Before me this day or known or proved to me on the basis of free act and deed.	f, po f satisfactory evidence to	ersonally appeared o be the person wh	acknowledged the foregoing	who is personally who is personally instrument of assignment to be his/her
			Ataka a - Mula Na	
			Notary Public My commission expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			Date Assignment Signed:	6/2/2009
Inventor's Typed Name: Vitali Sout	chkov		Date Application Signed:	
State of)			
County of) ss.:)			
Before me this day or known or proved to me on the basis of free act and deed.	f, p. f satisfactory evidence to	ersonally appeared o be the person wh	acknowledged the foregoing	who is personally who is personally instrument of assignment to be his/her
			Notary Public My commission expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name: Sarangan	Narasimhan		Date Application Signed:	
State of)			
County of) ss.:)			
Before me this day or known or proved to me on the basis of free act and deed.	f, pr f satisfactory evidence to	ersonally appeared o be the person wh	acknowledged the foregoing	who is personally who is personally instrument of assignment to be his/her
			Notary Public My commission expires:	

PATENT REEL: 022767 FRAME: 0540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2009-050USORG

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: Kel	nneth Brewer	Date Application Signed:
State of	}	
County of) ss. :	
Before me this known or proved to me on the free act and deed.	day of basis of satisfactory eviden	personally appeared who is personally note to be the person who advisoredged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/hell
		Notary Public My commission expires:
inventor's Signature (Seal)	~~~~	Date Assignment Signed:
inventor's Typed Name: Vita	ali Souchkov	Date Application Signed:
State of	1	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this known or proved to me on the free act and deed.	day of basis of satisfactory evider	, personally appeared, who is personal ; noe to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
		Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seat)		Date Assignment Signed: $6/2/2009$
Inventor's Typed Name: Sara	angan Narasimhan	Date Application Signed: 6/2/2009
State of)) ss.:	·
County of) 33	
Before me this known or proved to me on the free act and deed.	day of basis of satisfactory evider	, personally appeared who is personally not to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be n.s/ner
		Notary Public My commission expires:

Page 2 of 2